OUTOKUMPU

Tiekunta, avustusluokka | / 265,00/km

Alava-Puroméaentie

Alavin

Killinkuivantie
Maljasalmi-ltkonsalon
Multikankaantie

Oskamon

Saunasuontie
Sysmaéjarven alatie
Valkeavaara-Riihilahdentie
Vuonoksentie

Tiekunta, avustusluokka 11/ 235,00/km

Heingjoentie
Herneahon
Kehkolantie
Makumaentie
Murtoniementie
Mykymaéaentie
Pitkalahdentien
Riihikankaantie
Ropdtintie
Suonreunantie
TOrisevantie
Usinjarventie

Sivu 1

Vuosi 2023
Pituus /m  Kunnan avustus
3630 833,09
1300 298,77
2700 620,06
10200 2340,80
3300 756,88
1836 422,61
3900 895,44
1300 298,77
2600 596,67
4590 1053,06
8116,15
Pituus /m  Kunnan avustus
1500 305,70
5500 1119,74
2500 509,21
6050 1231,45
2440 496,22
5840 1188,15
1325 269,33
3500 712,72
5040 1025,34
5280 1074,71
17000 3459,67
5750 1169,97

12562,21



Sivu 2

Tiekunta, avustusluokka Ill/ 220,00/km Pituus /m  Kunnan avustus

Asevelitien jatko 1020 193,98
Hiltusenahontien 960 182,73
Joutenlammentie 1600 304,83
Juttusuontie 2000 381,04
Kaajakantie 1600 304,83
Kantolevantie 1100 209,57
Kapustaniementie 2600 495,35
Karvolantie 2700 514,40
Kokkomaéaentie 1050 200,05
Kolisevantie 1500 285,78
Kurimuksentie 4370 832,23
Kuusiharjuntie 500 95,26
Kylanlahdentie 1500 285,78
Laavuksentie 1800 342,94
Lavalahdentie 1500 285,78
Levolantie 2950 562,03
Luulammentie 2310 439,93
Ldésmantie 3360 639,97
Palopaantie 1700 323,88
Petaikkdlantie 1100 209,57
Pohjoiskylantie 600 114,31
Rannan-Juvolantie 1800 342,94
Salkoniementie 1300 247,68
Sammakkolammentie 1010 192,25
Sarkiniementie 3300 628,72
Sarkkaniementie 1600 304,83
Sarkantie 1100 209,57
Takkulantie 630 120,37
Toljynsalmentie 3500 666,82
Vanhan Pappilan yksit.tie 460 87,47
Viuruntie 4400 838,29
Vuonosahontie 1200 228,62

11071,80



Tiekunta, avustusluokka I1V/ 178,00/km

Juntinniementie
Karvolantie B
Lemetinniementie
Louhiintie
Lukanvaarantie
Lahteenmaentie
Maljalahdentie
Mikkolantie
Mustanlammentie
Ohtaansalmentie
Pellavasniementie
Pirkonlahdentien
Salmisuontien
Séavanteen
Talviniementie
Tiakanlahdentie
Ullan
Vekarusniementie

Tiekunta |
Tiekunta Il
Tiekunta Il

Tiekunta IV
YHTEENSA €

Pituus /m

700
940
1470
900
550
460
600
500
1020
700
1400
1200
580
900
500
600
400
2200

Sivu 3

Kunnan avustus

108,25
144,62
226,03
138,56
84,87
71,01
92,66
77,07
157,61
108,25
215,63
185,32
89,20
138,56
77,07
92,66
61,49
339,47
2408,33

8116,15
12562,21
11071,80

2408,33
34158.49



